

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4275/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2009 in CRLA No. 180/1994
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

UDAY SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,bail)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 4286 of 2009
(With appln. for bail and exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 4393 of 2009
(With appln. for bail and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and office report)

Date: 14/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishore Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Karim Ansary, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(Crl.) Nos. 4275/2009,4286/2009

Applications for exemption from filing O.T. are
allowed.

Issue notice confined to the nature of offence.

SLP(Crl.) NO. 4393/2009

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master Court Master