

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRLMP. NO.9878/2009
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1961 OF 2010

UDAY SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH

CRLMP. NO. 9920/2009 IN APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1960 of 2010

(Appln(s) for bail)

CRLMP. NO. 8702/2010 APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1959 of 2010

(Appln(s) for bail)

Date: 21/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abdul Karim Ansari, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishore Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.
Ms. Jemtiben, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the certificate issued by the
Public Relations Officer, Central Jail, Bhopal,
appellant Makhan Lal s/o Hariprasad Yadav has
undergone actual sentence of over nine years.

Insofar as other appellants are concerned, the
actual period of sentence undergone by them is
less than four years.

...2/-

:2:

Having regard to the said certificate, we
suspend the sentence awarded to the appellant
Makhan Lal s/o Hariprasad Yadav till the disposal
of appeal (Criminal Appeal No.1959 of 2010) and

he is directed to be released on bail subject to his furnishing personal bond in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- with one surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial Court.

The said appellant shall not leave the territorial jurisdiction of the trial Court without its prior permission.

As regards other appellants in Criminal Appeal Nos. 1961 and 1960 of 2010, we are not inclined to suspend the sentence awarded to them at this juncture. Hence, their prayer for suspension of sentence is rejected for the time being.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master