

L  
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 8337/2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2422 OF 2010

MULLA & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 11/03/2013 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr.Fakhruddin, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms.Sheeba Fakhruddin, Adv.  
Mr.Surya Kamal Mishra, Adv.  
for Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner/applicant, after arguing the matter for quite some time, seeks permission of the Court to withdraw the CRL.M.P. Permission sought for is granted. CRL.M.P. No.8337/2012 is disposed of as withdrawn.

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master